

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2255/2005

BASANT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office Report is wrong, as much as, it relates to the appearance of the proposed

legal representatives of the deceased. Office Report is also not clear as to whether the substitution

application is still pending. If that be so, give details as per the circular issued in this regard.

List again on 31.8.2006.

a Kumar)

(B. Sudheendr

egistrar

R