

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counter-affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER