

1
ITEM NO.17 REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 93 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

BASANT KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Ms Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to explain about the negligence in accepting
photocopy of the Power of Attorney in respect of respondent Nos.
2 to 5 and legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file original
Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.6 within a week.

As counter affidavit has been filed, office to list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter immediately.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj