

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

M/s. Vibha Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for impleadment.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master