

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Bhushan Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Ms.Vibha Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed.

(Shivraj Kaur)

(Renu Diwan)

PS to Addl.Regr.

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Application for impleadment is allowed.

NEW DELHI
DATED 08.10.2010

.....J
(ANIL R. DAVE)