

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

Mr. Manoj R.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,AdvMr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RStatus quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained
until further orders.

I.A. No. 5 is accordingly disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master