

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 93 OF 2007

BASANT KUMAR . . . APPELLANT

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in this Appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-5 & 7-9 are represented through Mr. Jatin Zaveri & Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 6/1 to 6/3 have been served through AD Cards but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 10 has been impleaded as party Respondent vide Court's Order dated 08.10.2010 and is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
G-26 (Basement) Jangpura Extension, N.D- 110014.
2. Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
137, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
3. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
4. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR