

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).93/2007

BASANT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.10 returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER